113, WARD
NO. 45, RANI DURGA WATI WARD, SUB-REGISTRAR OFFICE
RAIPUR, TOWN/TEHSIL & DISTRICT: RAIPUR (C.G.), AND
BOUNDED AS:

BOUNDARIES OF SAID UNIT/FLAT
NORTH: OPEN AREA
EAST: OPEN AREA
WEST: FLAT NO. 203
SOUTH: FLAT NO. 202

BOUNDARIES OF LAND:

INR 21,37,500/-
(RUPEES TWENTY
ONE LAKH THIRTY
SEVEN THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED
ONLY)

11:00 A.M. TO 01.00
P.M. ON 12.12.2025

LN0000000013361 EARNEST MONEY
DEPOSIT 10%
INR 2,13,750/-
(RUPEES TWO LAKH
THIRTEEN
THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY
ONLY).

NORTH: ROAD
EAST: RAOD
WEST: OPEN LAND
SOUTH: MANDEEP LAND

RS. 74,20,865.97/- (RUPEES
SEVENTY FOUR LAKH TWENTY
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
SIXTY FIVE AND NINETY SEVEN
PAISA ONLY) AS ON 10.11.2025

INR 5,30,000/-
(RUPEES FIVE LAKH
THIRTY THOUSAND
ONLY).

14.09.2022 BID INCREMENT
AMOUNT 50,000/-
(FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

 HEMANT KUMAR
SATUJA

 (IN THE CAPACITY OF
AVAILABLE LEGAL HEIR
OF MR. KISHAN CHAND
SATUJA)

 HEMANT KUMAR
SATUJA

 RANI DEVI SATUJA
 RANI DEVI SATUJA
 (IN THE CAPACITY OF

[...]

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND & BUILDING,
MUNICIPAL HOUSE NO. 5/190, SITUATED AT NEMICHAND
GALI GANJPARA WARD NO-5, TAH & DIST RAIPUR (C.G)
CHATTISGARH 492001 AND BOUNDED ON THE:
NORTH – OTHER PROP
SOUTH – ROAD
EAST – ROAD
WEST – OTHER PROP

INR 72,90,000/-
(RUPEES SEVENTY
TWO LAKH NINETY
THOUSAND ONLY)

11:00 A.M. TO 01.00
P.M. ON 12.12.2025

LN0000000015034 EARNEST MONEY
DEPOSIT 10%
INR 7,29,000/-
(RUPEES SEVEN
LAKH TWENTY NINE
THOUSAND ONLY).

INR.3,47,18,305.61/- (THREE
CRORE FORTY SEVEN LAKH
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FIVE AND SIXTY
ONE PAISA ONLY) AS ON
10.11.2025

BID INCREMENT
AMOUNT 50,000/-
(FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

04.08.2022

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The e-Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”.

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on any Secured Property.